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Sunday 30th December 2012

06:00 am

07:00 am

08:00 am

09:00 am

10:00 am

11:00 am

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

2012 FINA World Swimming
Championships Highlights (Rpt)

2012 FINA World Swimming
Championships Highlights (Rpt)

2012 FINA World Swimming
Championships Highlights (Rpt)

2012 FINA World Swimming
Championships Highlights (Rpt)

2012 FINA World Swimming
Championships Highlights (Rpt)

Basketball: NBL Championship
2012/13 (Rpt)

I Fish (Rpt)

Basketball: NBL Championship
2012/13

M*A*S*H

M*A*S*H
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Day 1 Highlights

Join Nicole Livingston and Anthony Hudson as they bring you all of
the lastest highlights from day 1 of the 2012 FINA World
Championships in Istanbul. Don't miss all the action!

Day 2 Highlights

Join Nicole Livingston and Anthony Hudson as they bring you all of
the lastest highlights from day 2 of the 2012 FINA World
Championships in Istanbul. Don't miss all the action!

Day 3 Highlights

Join Nicole Livingston and Anthony Hudson as they bring you all of
the lastest highlights from day 3 of the 2012 FINA World
Championships in Istanbul. Don't miss all the action!

Day 4 Highlights

Join Nicole Livingston and Anthony Hudson as they bring you all of
the lastest highlights from day 4 of the 2012 FINA World
Championships in Istanbul. Don't miss all the action!

Day 5 Highlights

Join Nicole Livingston and Anthony Hudson as they bring you all of
the lastest highlights from day 5 of the 2012 FINA World
Championships in Istanbul. Don't miss all the action!

Round 12: Adelaide 36ers V New Zealand Breakers

The 2012—-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.

Paul Worsteling brings you great tips and products that will help you
lure the big fish.

LIVE
Round 12: Sydney Kings V Perth Wildcats

The 2012—-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.
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Sunday 30th December 2012

05:00 pm The Hyundai Hopman Cup 2013

06:00 pm Big Fish, Small Boats

06:30 pm Master Of Disaster (Rpt)

07:30 pm Dangerous Drives (Rpt)

08:30 pm Bikie Wars: Brothers In Arms (Rpt) CC

09:30 pm Bikie Wars: Brothers In Arms (Rpt) CC

10:30 pm Law & Order: SVU (Rpt) CC

11:30 pm Black Gold (Rpt)

12:30 am Sport Science (Rpt)
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PG

PG

M

Some Violence,
Sex Scenes,
Some Coarse
Language,
Nudity

M

Some Violence,
Sexual References,
Very Coarse
Language,

Nudity

M
Strong Adult Themes

PG

Some Coarse
Language,
Adult Themes

PG

Sexual References

LIVE

USA V South Africa

Venus Williams makes her first appearance representing team USA
against South Africa in the 25th anniversary of the Hopman Cup
tennis tournament.

SEASON FINAL

Big Fish, Small Boats is the fishing show that brings wild fishing
adventures into the lounge rooms of fishermen around Australia.

Avalanche

Tim and his team have a mission: to create a device that can be
placed directly in the path of an avalanche and live to tell about it.

A series that puts viewers in the passenger seat, riding shotgun with
drivers who have the most dangerous jobs in the world.

On Fathers Day 1984, the Milperra Massacre left seven people dead.
Based on real-life events, this is the story of how it all began - how
bikie club loyalty and mateship turned to bikie club war.

Starring: Callan Mulvey, Matthew Nable, Maeve Dermody, Anthony
Hayes

Now a fully-fledged member, Snoddy does his best to calm bristling
egos when Caesar Campbell and his brothers threaten to become a
club within a club.

Starring: Callan Mulvey, Matthew Nable, Maeve Dermody, Anthony
Hayes

Disrobed
Guest Starring: Angie Everhart, Kathryn Meisle, Jack Gwaltney

A judge who'd fought for the rights of abused women is found shot to
death under sordid circumstances, and the detectives uncover a case
of corruption that leads all the way to the state parole board.

Starring: Mariska Hargitay, Chris Meloni, Richard Belzer, Dann
Florek, Michelle Hurd, Dean Winters

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.

Myths

Every sport has its own myths, and this episode is our chance to play
Mythbusters. When it comes down to kicking a field goal, does it
matter if the laces are facing in or out?
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Sunday 30th December 2012

01:30 am Omnisport (Rpt)
Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

02:00 am World Of Free Sports (Rpt) PG
Sample an assortment of adventure and extreme sporting activities as
World of Free Sports brings you another heart-pumping dose of
adrenalin.

02:30 am Magic Of The FA Cup (Rpt) G Chelsea - Greatest Goals

04:00 am NFL Total Access PG
Total Access brings you all the very latest NFL news, reviews and
analysis. Everything you need to know so you can follow the 17 week
regular season of America's National Football League.
LIVE NATIONWIDE

05:00 am National Football League Week 17 - Teams TBA (Early)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33 © Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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Monday 31st December 2012

06:00 am

08:00 am

08:15 am

11:15 am

11:30 am

12:30 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

02:30 pm

03:30 pm

National Football League

Omnisport (Rpt)

National Football League

Omnisport
Pro Bull Riding (Rpt) PG
World Of Free Sports (Rpt) PG

Triathlon: ITU World Championship G
Season Review (Rpt)

Omnisport (Rpt)

Meteorite Men (Rpt)

Black Gold (Rpt) PG
Some Violence,
Some Coarse
Language

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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LIVE NATIONWIDE
Week 17 - Teams TBA

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

LIVE NATIONWIDE
Week 17 - Teams TBA (Early)

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Tampa

Pro Bull Riding is one of the most popular and thrilling sporting
spectacles in the USA. Only the bravest dare to enter the bullring and
hold on for dear life.

Sample an assortment of adventure and extreme sporting activities as
World of Free Sports brings you another heart-pumping dose of
adrenalin.

Season Review
A final wrap up of the 2012 Dextro Energy ITU Championship Series.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

The Meteorite Men head south to Geoff's home state of Arizona and
dig into the legend of the mysterious Tucson Ring — a giant iron
meteorite found in the 1800s.

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.
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Monday 31st December 2012

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:00 pm

08:30 pm

Drive (Rpt) PG

The Hyundai Hopman Cup 2013

M*A*S*H (Rpt) PG

Get Smart (Rpt) PG

COPS

Whose Line Is It Anyway? PG

Whose Line Is It Anyway? PG

Shine A Light (Rpt) (2008) M
Some Coarse
Language

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33

50f21

South (Part 1)

This stunningly filmed skateboarding series takes you into the streets,
carparks and makeshift jumps where skate culture develops and
enthusiasts chase the dream of turning pro.

LIVE

Serbia V ltaly

Current world no.1 Novak Djokovic makes his first appearance
representing team Serbia against Italy in the 25th anniversary of the
Hopman Cup tennis tournament.

The Colonel's Horse

At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

Greer Window

Join bumbling secret spy Maxwell Smart and his long-suffering
partner, Agent 99, as they investigate and thwart the sinister dealings
of CONTROL's nemesis organisation, KAOS.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

An improvisational comedy game show in which four players act out
various comic games and sketches. Hosted by Drew Carey.

Starring: Drew Carey, Wayne Brady

An improvisational comedy game show in which four players act out
various comic games and sketches. Hosted by Drew Carey.

Starring: Drew Carey, Wayne Brady

MOVIE

A career-spanning documentary on the Rolling Stones, with concert
footage from their "A Bigger Bang" tour.

Starring: Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Charlie Watts, Ron Wood,
Christina Aguilera, Jack White, Buddy Guy
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Monday 31st December 2012

11:05 pm

01:05 am

01:35 am

02:05 am

03:05 am

03:35 am

04:05 am

04:30 am

New Years Eve Late Movie

Whose Line Is It Anyway ? (Rpt)

Whose Line Is It Anyway? (Rpt)

Black Gold (Rpt)

M*A*S*H

Deconstruction (Rpt)

Omnisport (Rpt)

Magic Of The FA Cup (Rpt)
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PG

PG

PG

Some Coarse
Language,
Adult Themes

PG

MOVIE

An improvisational comedy game show in which four players act out
various comic games and sketches. Hosted by Drew Carey.

Starring: Drew Carey, Wayne Brady

An improvisational comedy game show in which four players act out
various comic games and sketches. Hosted by Drew Carey.

Starring: Drew Carey, Wayne Brady

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.

Heating And Cooling

From geothermal advances to stoves to good old-fashioned ceiling
fans, we're deconstructing the latest technologies for efficiently and
effectively heating and cooling your home.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Everton - Greatest Games
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Tuesday 01st January 2013

06:00 am

09:00 am

12:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

Football: Liverpool TV (Rpt)

National Football League (Rpt)

Rugby Classic Matches (Rpt)

The WWE Experience (Rpt)

Omnisport

Get Smart

COPS

Drive (Rpt)

I Fish (Rpt)

M*A*S*H (Rpt)

Get Smart (Rpt)

COPS

Undercover Boss Australia (Rpt)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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PG

Some Violence

PG

PG

PG

CC PG
WS

Liverpool V Fulham

Week 17 - Teams TBA

Autumn International 2004: England V Australia

Jack Korpela guides you through your weekly fix of the good, the bad
and the ugly from WWE. The WWE Experience will cover the most
hardcore action from Raw, SmackDown and NXT.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

South (Part 2)

This stunningly filmed skateboarding series takes you into the streets,
carparks and makeshift jumps where skate culture develops and
enthusiasts chase the dream of turning pro.

Paul Worsteling brings you great tips and products that will help you
lure the big fish.

Exorcism

At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

The Not-So-Great Escape (1)

Join bumbling secret spy Maxwell Smart and his long-suffering
partner, Agent 99, as they investigate and thwart the sinister dealings
of CONTROL's nemesis organisation, KAOS.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

Big Four Holiday Parks

CEOs from six of Australia's biggest companies go on the ultimate
undercover mission, working incognito in entry-level positions within
their own organizations.
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Tuesday 01st January 2013
08:30 pm COPS: Adults Only (Rpt)

09:00 pm COPS: Adults Only (Rpt)

09:30 pm Mafia's Greatest Hits

10:40 pm Breakout Kings (Rpt)

11:40 pm Better Off Ted

12:10 am Defying Gravity

01:10 am Black Gold (Rpt)

02:10 am COPS: Adults Only
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M
Adult Themes

M
Adult Themes

M

Some Violence,
Some Coarse
Language,
Adult Themes

M

Sexual References

PG

Some Violence,
Some Coarse
Language

Smooth Criminal - Ocp004

Cops is the show that pioneered its own style of reality television. We
take you on patrol with the law enforcement agents protecting America
and serving law-abiding citizens.

COPS is the definitive real-life observational documentary series that
follows the personal and professional lives of police officers enforcing
the troubled streets of America.

John Gotti

Ambitious John Gotti became the boss of the Gambino family by
ordering the death of the group's former head, earning the nickname
'Teflon Don' after three acquittals.

Bag Man
A sociopath with a prosthetic hand and a mean streak to go with it,
makes a bloody escape from prison and sets out on a path of
vengeance. The team must figure out who he's headed to see and
stop him.

Starring: Laz Alonso, Domenick Lombardozzi, Brooke Nevin, Malcolm
Goodwin

Swag The Dog

Phil and Lem embark on a quest to gain respect around the office;
Veronica goes on a reluctant treasure hunt inside the Veridian
building, and Ted and Linda go their separate ways.

Starring: Jay Harrington, Portia De Rossi, Andrea Anders, Jonathan
Slavin, Malcolm Barrett

SERIES PREMIERE
Pilot
In 2052, four women and four men prepare to start the most ambitious

exploration of the solar system in the history of mankind aboard the
Antares.

Starring: Ron Livingston, Laura Harris, Malik Yoba, Christina Cox,
Andrew Airlee, Paula Garces

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.
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Tuesday 01st January 2013

02:40 am

03:10 am

03:30 am

04:00 am

M*A*S*H

Omnisport (Rpt)

M7 Multisport (Rpt)

Basketball: NBL Championship -
All-Stars Game 2012 (Rpt)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

M7 profiles adventure racing to test the limit of human endurance
across 7 continents. Each episode features unique forms of racing, via
oceans, deserts, mountains, bikes, boards and up in the air.

All-Star Game 2012 - North All-Stars V South All-Stars

The National Basketball League’s twenty best players as voted by the
fans will put on a show of world class hoops with the highly
anticipated return of the NBL All-Star Game.

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250

4/12/2012 6:34 PM



Wednesday 02nd January 2013

06:00 am

06:30 am

08:30 am

11:30 am

12:30 pm

01:30 pm

02:30 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

Omnisport (Rpt)

Basketball: NBL Championship

2012/13 (Rpt)

National Football League (Rpt)

NFL Total Access

NFL: America's Game (Rpt)

Pro Bull Riding (Rpt)

M7 Multisport (Rpt)

Omnisport

Get Smart

COPS

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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PG

PG

PG

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Round 12: Sydney Kings V Perth Wildcats

The 2012-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.

Week 17 - Teams TBA (Early)

Total Access brings you all the very latest NFL news, reviews and
analysis. Everything you need to know so you can follow the 17 week
regular season of America's National Football League.

Story Of The 1999 St Louis Rams

Legendary coach Dick Vermeil teamed with QB Kurt Warner to lead St
Louis to victory in Super Bowl XXXIV. This was the Rams first
championship since 1951. Narrated by Martin Sheen.

Greensboro

Pro Bull Riding is one of the most popular and thrilling sporting
spectacles in the USA. Only the bravest dare to enter the bullring and
hold on for dear life.

M7 profiles adventure racing to test the limit of human endurance
across 7 continents. Each episode features unique forms of racing,
via oceans, deserts, mountains, bikes, boards and up in the air.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.
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Wednesday 02nd January 2013

04:30 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

Drive (Rpt) PG

The Hyundai Hopman Cup 2013

M*A*S*H (Rpt) PG
Get Smart (Rpt) PG
COPS

Black Gold (Rpt) PG

Some Violence,
Some Coarse

Language
Burn Notice (Rpt) CC M
WS
Burn Notice (Rpt) CC M

WS Some Violence

Sons Of Anarchy (Rpt) AV15+

Strong Violence

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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Israel (Part 1)

This stunningly filmed skateboarding series takes you into the streets,
carparks and makeshift jumps where skate culture develops and
enthusiasts chase the dream of turning pro.

LIVE

Italy V Germany

Germany’s own Tommy Haas takes on Italy’s highest ranked player
Andreas Seppi in today’s men’s singles tennis match at The Hopman
Cup.

Hawk's Nightmare
At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

The Not-So-Great Escape (2)

Join bumbling secret spy Maxwell Smart and his long-suffering
partner, Agent 99, as they investigate and thwart the sinister dealings
of CONTROL's nemesis organisation, KAOS.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.

Centre Of The Storm

Michael agrees to help the Feds because he knows hel'll likely need
their help one day. Mike and his team help protect a key witness but
the job is not as straight forward as they had anticipated.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless

Hard Time
Michael tries to help Sam's friend Juan escape from prison after he

angers a gang leader named Cruz. Meanwhile, Michael gets his
meeting with Simon, who directs him to a stash of materials.

Starring: Jeffery Donovan, Gabrielle Anwar, Bruce Campbell, Sharon
Gless

Giving Back

A town fundraiser is rudely interrupted by a former SAMCRO member
who was behind Opie's arrest. Clay is out for a huge payoff when he
must protect a parolee.

Starring: Charlie Hunnam, Ron Periman, Katey Sagal, Mark Boone
Junior, Kim Coates, Tommy Flanagan

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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Wednesday 02nd January 2013

11:30 pm

12:30 am

01:30 am

02:00 am

02:30 am

03:00 am

Prison Break (Rpt)

Dangerous Drives (Rpt)

M*A*S*H

Omnisport (Rpt)

M7 Multisport (Rpt)

Kellogg's Nutri Grain Iron Man
Series (Rpt)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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PG

Tonight

Westmoreland wants Michael to speed up the planned escape, and
Bellick gets one step closer to unravelling it. Michael has to decide
whether to involve Sara in the breakout plan.

Starring: Wentworth Miller, Dominic Purcell, Peter Stormare, Robert
Knepper, Robin Tunney

A series that puts viewers in the passenger seat, riding shotgun with
drivers who have the most dangerous jobs in the world.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

M7 profiles adventure racing to test the limit of human endurance
across 7 continents. Each episode features unique forms of racing, via
oceans, deserts, mountains, bikes, boards and up in the air.

Round 1 - Scarborough WA

The Kellogg’s Nutri-Grain Surf Ironman Series features the country’s
elite athletes competing in the most gruelling ocean based competition
on the planet.

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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Thursday 03rd January 2013
06:00 am Omnisport (Rpt)

06:30 am Basketball: NBL Championship
2012/13 (Rpt)

08:30 am Finke Assault 2012 (Rpt) PG

09:00 am Rugby Classic Matches (Rpt)
11:00 am Football: Liverpool TV

02:00 pm Omnisport

02:30 pm American Digger (Rpt) PG
Mild Coarse
Language

03:00 pm Flip Men (Rpt) PG
Some Coarse
Language

03:30 pm Get Smart
04:00 pm COPS

04:30 pm Drive (Rpt) PG

05:00 pm The Hyundai Hopman Cup 2013

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Round 12: Adelaide 36ers V New Zealand Breakers

The 2012—-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.

Finke Assault 2012

The Finke desert race is a uniquely Australian event that races south
from Alice Springs to Finke and back. It is a mixture of daring and skill
for the riders at the top level.

Autumn International 2008: England V Australia

Queens Park Rangers V Liverpool

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

The Fountain Of Cash

American Savage hunts for artefacts from the oldest permanent
European settlement in the US.

Meth House

Two Salt Lake City business partners acquire a home that was used
as a meth lab and must be tested for toxins.

Israel (Part 2)

This stunningly filmed skateboarding series takes you into the streets,
carparks and makeshift jumps where skate culture develops and
enthusiasts chase the dream of turning pro.

LIVE

USA V Spain
Team USA’s Venus Williams takes on Spain’s Anabel Medina in the
25th anniversary of the Hopman Cup tennis tournament.

© Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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Thursday 03rd January 2013

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

07:00 pm

07:30 pm

08:30 pm

09:30 pm

10:30 pm

11:00 pm

12:00 am

M*A*S*H (Rpt)

Get Smart (Rpt)

COPS

Extreme Fishing With Robson
Green (Rpt)

Hell's Kitchen USA

Hell's Kitchen USA

Brand X

24 (Rpt)

24 (Rpt)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33

14 of 21

http://prtten04.networkten.com.au: 7778/pls/yDWHPROD/Program Repo...

PROGRAM GUIDE

PG

PG

PG

Some Coarse
Language

M
Frequent Coarse
Language

M

Frequent Coarse
Language

M

Some Violence

M

Some Violence

The Most Unforgettable Characters

At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

Pheasant Under Glass
Guest Starring: Martin Landau, Phyllis Diller

After 99 tells Max that she is expecting a baby, Max tells a
newspaperman that he is a spy and he blows his cover.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

New Zealand

Geoff Stone is a record-breaking Kiwi fisherman from New Zealand's
north island. Geoff and Robson go hunting for Hapuka before Robson
celebrates his birthday with the Maori people and a giant feast.

For the chefs' first individual challenge, Chef Ramsay asks them to
create a dish that looks as good as it tastes. Experts from Bon
Appetite magazine will be helping Chef Ramsay come to his decision.

After receiving a pep talk from Felix Light, a pint-sized imitator of Chef
Ramsay, the final four chefs are asked to prepare vegetarian entrees
for a group of 80 diners.

ALL NEW EPISODES

Russell Brand brings you the unvarnished and unfiltered point of view
on current events, worldwide politics and popular culture. Taking on
the news of the day like no one else has done before.

Starring: Russell Brand

Day 1: 12:00 A.M. - 1:00 A.M.

Often copied, never bettered. 24 is the adrenalin-charged action
series that pioneered real-time TV drama. Kiefer Sutherland stars in
one of the decade’s most acclaimed series. See it from the start.

Starring: Kiefer Sutherland, Elisha Cuthbert, Dennis Haysbert, Carlos
Bernard

Day 1: 1:00 A.M. - 2:00 A.M.

The clock is ticking on the most adrenalin-fuelled, action drama series
ever made. Jack Bauer and his colleagues in the Counter Terrorist
Unit must save the day, but who can he trust?

Starring: Kiefer Sutherland, Elisha Cuthbert, Dennis Haysbert, Carlos
Bernard
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Thursday 03rd January 2013

SERIES PREMIERE
01:00 am The Osbournes: Reloaded

The Osbournes: Reloaded will mix musical performances, comedy
sketches and game-show competitions with the Osbournes' unique
blend of humour and outrageous sensibility.

02:00 am Basketball: NBL Championship - All-Star Game 2012 - North All-Stars V South All-Stars

All-Stars Game 2012 (Rpt) The National Basketball League’s twenty best players as voted by the
fans will put on a show of world class hoops with the highly
anticipated return of the NBL All-Star Game.

04:00 am Basketball: NBL Championship Round 12: Sydney Kings V Perth Wildcats

2012/13 (Rpt) The 2012-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.
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Friday 04th January 2013

06:00 am

06:30 am

07:30 am

10:30 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

01:30 pm

02:30 pm

03:30 pm

Omnisport (Rpt)

Fiberglass & Megapixels (Rpt)

National Football League (Rpt)

NFL Total Access (Rpt)

M7 Multisport (Rpt)

Pro Bull Riding (Rpt)

Omnisport (Rpt)

I Fish (Rpt)

Black Gold (Rpt)

Get Smart

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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PG

Some Coarse
Language

PG

PG

PG

PG

Some Violence,

Some Coarse
Language

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Fiberglass & Megapixels

A multiple award winning documentary about photographers who
travel to Hawaii every winter to focus their cameras on the best
surfers in the world as they push the limits of wave riding.

Week 17 - Teams TBA

Total Access brings you all the very latest NFL news, reviews and
analysis. Everything you need to know so you can follow the 17 week
regular season of America's National Football League.

M7 profiles adventure racing to test the limit of human endurance
across 7 continents. Each episode features unique forms of racing,
via oceans, deserts, mountains, bikes, boards and up in the air.

Philadelphia

Pro Bull Riding is one of the most popular and thrilling sporting
spectacles in the USA. Only the bravest dare to enter the bullring and
hold on for dear life.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Paul Worsteling brings you great tips and products that will help you
lure the big fish.

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.
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Friday 04th January 2013
04:00 pm COPS

04:30 pm Drive (Rpt) PG Making Of
This stunningly filmed skateboarding series takes you into the streets,
carparks and makeshift jumps where skate culture develops and
enthusiasts chase the dream of turning pro.

LIVE
05:00 pm The Hyundai Hopman Cup 2013 South Africa V France

Fan favourite Jo Wilfried Tsonga representing team France takes on
Kevin Anderson from South Africa in the 25th anniversary of the
Hopman Cup tennis tournament.

06:00 pm M*A*S*H (Rpt) PG 38 Across
At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

06:30 pm Get Smart (Rpt) PG Ironhand
Guest Starring: Al Molinaro

Max and 99 attempt Operation Baby Buggy Switch to stop the new
head of KAOS, Ironhand, a man with an iron fist, from obtaining The
Anti-Anti-Anti-Missile-Missile plans.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

07:00 pm COPS

07:30 pm | FISH - Monster Fish Special (Rpt) G Monster Fish Special

The | FISH with Tackleword team head 50 nautical miles off-shore
from Greymouth on the West coast of the South Island of New
Zealand in search of big Pacific Bluefin Tuna.

08:30 pm Law & Order: SVU (Rpt) CC M Limitations

Strong Adult Themes Guest Starring: John Doman, Harvey Atkin, Sam Freed, Jenny Bacon,

Judith Hawking, John Driver

Faced with the expiration of a statute of limitations, SVU tries to find a
rapist involved in three assaults that occurred five years earlier. Can
SVU solve the crime in time?

Starring: Mariska Hargitay, Chris Meloni, Richard Belzer, Dann
Florek, Michelle Hurd

09:30 pm Basketball: NBL Championship Round 13: Adelaide 36ers V Townsville Crocodiles

201213 The 2012-13 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33 © Network Ten Pty Limited ABN 91 052 515 250
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Friday 04th January 2013

11:30 pm Fear Factor

12:30 am Al Murray's Compete For The Meat

(Rpt)

01:30 am The Storming (Rpt)

02:30 am Omnisport

03:00 am Football: Liverpool TV (Rpt)

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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In each pulse-racing episode, contestants recruited from across the
UK must decide if they have the guts and determination to face their
most primal fears and confront a series of challenging stunts.

Al Murray's Compete for the Meat is a game show in which different
contestants from around the United Kingdom have to face general
knowledge questions as they attempt to win a frozen chicken.

The Storming

The Storming is a journey from the Tahoe backcountry to the looming
peaks of Iceland. It features the riding of some of the most progressive
snowboard riders in the business.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Lfc's 100 Most Exciting Premier League Games #5-1
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Saturday 05th January 2013
06:00 am Football: Liverpool TV (Rpt)

09:00 am

12:00 pm

01:00 pm

02:00 pm

03:00 pm

03:30 pm

04:00 pm

05:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:30 pm

National Football League (Rpt)

NFL: America's Game (Rpt)

Twister Sisters (Rpt)

Dangerous Drives (Rpt)

Get Smart

M*A*S*H

The WWE Experience

Sport Science (Rpt)

Get Smart (Rpt)

Meteorite Men
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19 of 21

http://prtten04.networkten.com.au: 7778/pls/yDWHPROD/Program Repo...

PROGRAM GUIDE

PG

WS PG

PG

PG

Some Violence

PG

Some Coarse
Language,
Adult Themes

PG

Queens Park Rangers V Liverpool

Week 17 - Teams TBA (Early)

Story Of The 2000 Baltimore Ravens

Known throughout history for their fearsome defence, the 2000
Baltimore Ravens overcame adversity and the NY Giants to win
Super Bowl XXXV. Narrated by Alec Baldwin.

Peggy Willenberg and Melanie Metz spend their Springtime on
Tornado Alley chasing twisters. Join them in their quest to experience
the most terrifying and spectacular sights nature has to offer.

A series that puts viewers in the passenger seat, riding shotgun with
drivers who have the most dangerous jobs in the world.

Jack Korpela guides you through your weekly fix of the good, the bad
and the ugly from WWE. The WWE Experience will cover the most
hardcore action from Raw, SmackDown and NXT.

To The Max

All sports are hard — but what are the elements in each sport that are
extraordinarily difficult?

Valerie Of The Dolls

KAOS is smuggling a formula out in a doll that Max accidentally picks
up in his class for expectant fathers.

Starring: Don Adams, Barbara Feldon, Edward Platt

ALL NEW EPISODES

Gold Basin, Arizona is one of the world's most famous meteorite
strewnfields. For a decade Geoff and Steve have dreamed of
exploring the nearly inaccessible northern end of the zone.
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Saturday 05th January 2013

07:30 pm

08:00 pm

08:30 pm

10:35 pm

11:35 pm

12:45 am

01:45 am

02:00 am

03:00 am

M*A*S*H (Rpt) PG

M*A*S*H (Rpt) PG

Norbit (2007)

48 Hours

Mafia's Greatest Hits (Rpt)

Black Gold (Rpt) PG

Some Violence,

Some Coarse

Language
Omnisport
Pro Bull Riding (Rpt) PG
Pro Bull Riding (Rpt) PG

Last Updated 04th Dec 2012 - 18:33
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Ping Pong
At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

End Run

At the 4077th Mobile Army Surgical Hospital surgeons set about
dealing with the daily carnage of the war by raising hell.

MOVIE

A mild-mannered guy who is engaged to a monstrous woman meets
the woman of his dreams, and schemes to find a way to be with her.

Starring: Eddie Murphy, Thandie Newton, Marlon Wayans, Clifton
Powell, Cuba Gooding Jr, Terry Crews, Eddie Griffin

48 Hours is a documentary series focussing on real life mysteries and
crime stories.

John Gotti

Ambitious John Gotti became the boss of the Gambino family by
ordering the death of the group's former head, earning the nickname
'"Teflon Don' after three acquittals.

Get down and dirty in this gritty, real world, behind the scenes, no
holds barred look at life on an oil rig. The workers are bred tough and
are frank and honest and will say exactly what they think.

Hot off the satellite, Omnisport brings you a comprehensive roundup
of sports news and highlights from the past 24 hours. Covering all the
major sports, no matter where in the world the event is held.

Greensboro

Pro Bull Riding is one of the most popular and thrilling sporting
spectacles in the USA. Only the bravest dare to enter the bullring and
hold on for dear life.

Philadelphia

Pro Bull Riding is one of the most popular and thrilling sporting
spectacles in the USA. Only the bravest dare to enter the bullring and
hold on for dear life.
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Saturday 05th January 2013

04:00 am Basketball: NBL Championship Round 13: Adelaide 36ers V Townsville Crocodiles
2012/13 (Rpt) The 201213 National Basketball League is the thirty-fifth season of
competition since its establishment in 1979. A total of 8 teams will
contest the league.
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